MARQUETTE CHARTER TOWNSHIP
1000 Commerce Drive
Marquette, Michigan 49855
Ph | 906.228.6220
Fx | 906.228.7337
www.marquettetownship.org

MARQUETTE TOWNSHIP BOARD - REGULAR MEETING

WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2023 - 5:30 PM
MARQUETTE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER

1. Call to order
A. Pledge of Allegiance
B. Roll Call

2. Public Comment (3 minutes each)This Board is conducting a meeting today to take care of
Township business. You are allowed to address the Board at least twice tonight, but we will not have
back-and-forth conversations between the staff, the Board, and the public during Public Comment. For
Public Comment, or if you would like to speak on a particular agenda item, state your name and
address and you have three minutes to address the Board. The Board may, but is not required to,
respond at Board Member Comment immediately following Public Comment. The Board may also
request follow-up with the Township Manager on some matters addressed during Public Comment.

3. Board Member Comment in Response to Public Comment

4. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes of May 3, 2023.

B. Bills Payable in the amount of $166,055.95. Check's 163458 to 163524. Note
any voided checks.

C. Received Committee and Other Reports
1. Treasurer's Report March 2023
2. Election Statistics 1990- Present
D. Correspondence not Requiring Board Action
1. MCSWMA 5/17/23 Abbreviated Board Packet

5. Approval of the Agenda (Declaration of Confiict of Interest, if any)
6. Board Education/Privileged Comment
A. Fire Department Report

B. Public Works Report
C. Attorney Report

7. Community Linkage (primarily based on the Board’s Annual Plan of Work. Board member

comment regarding what we are hearing from the external environment about township issues and
activities.)

A. Discuss options for Northiron Serve Day 6/4/23

8. Policy Discussion, Consideration and Development
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Consider BLP Utility Easement

Consider agreement with Marquette Senior High School for use of Lions Field
Consider Investment Policy

Consider the Township Investment and Depository Designation Resolution
Consider Letter of Support for Republic Township

mTmo oWy

Consider Scheduling a Work Session with Rep Jenn Hill on Tuesday, June 6 at
6:00 p.m. to Discuss Township Issues

G. Consider DDA Priority Project Plan Amendment
H. Consider Wade Trim Progress Payment

9. Assurance of Organizational Performance
A. Board - Committee Updates
1. Recreation Committee
2. Planning Commission

3. Events Committee
10. Public Comment (3 Minutes maximum)

11. Meeting Wrap-up

Announcements

Manager’s Report

Review of Motions Passed & Assignments, if any

oo w >

Items for Future Agenda
E. Board Member Comment

12. Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting Date is June 7, 2023 at 5:30PM.
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MARQUETTE TOWNSHIP BOARD

MINUTES

WEDNESDAY, MAY 3, 2023 - 5:30 PM
MARQUETTE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER

Call to order:
Supervisor Durant called the Meeting to Order at 5:30PM.

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Members present: Lyn Durant, Supervisor
Randy Ritari, Clerk
Ernest Johnson, Treasurer
Dan Everson, Trustee
John Markes, Trustee

Members absent: Karl Kytta, Trustee (excused)
Linda Winslow, Trustee (excused)

Staff present: Jon Kangas, Township Manager
Roger Zappa, Township Attorney
Rob Cochran, Asst. Fire Chief (retired)

Committee Members
Present: Tom Bronken, Peter White Library Township Advisory Council

Public Comment (3 minutes each):
None

Board Member Comment in Response to Public Comment:
None

Consent Agenda:

Approval of Work Session Minutes of April 12, 2023, Special Meeting Minutes of April 24, 2023, and
the Regular Meeting Minutes of April 26, 2023.

Bills Payable in the amount of $68.034.59. Checks 163435 to 163457. Note any voided checks.

1
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Received Committee and Other Reports

Correspondence not Requiring Board Action

MCSWMA Leachate Project EGLE Approval

MOTION: To approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
Motion — Trustee Everson
Second — Trustee Markes

Carried (5-0)
Absent (2)

Approval of the Agenda:

MOTION: To approve the Regular Agenda as presented.
Motion — Clerk Ritari
Second — Trustee Markes

Carried (5-0)
Absent (2)

Board Education/Privileged Comment:

Resolution of Appreciation for retiring Asst. Fire Chief Rob Cochran.
Supervisor Durant, read the resolution into the record.

MARQUETTE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Honors

Robert J. Cochran

WHEREAS, Government in general has an obligation to provide its citizens the best services
possible; and,

WHEREAS, Township government in particular provides the most direct and personal “hands
on” services to its citizens; and,

WHEREAS, in recognition of this fact the Marquette Charter Township first appointed Robert
J. Cochran as Fire Inspector/Firefighter/EMT and then Asst. Fire Chief; and,

WHEREAS, in recognition of his commendable service to the Marquette Charter Township,

2
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Robert has guided the Township Fire Department in continued expansion and development in
support of community growth; and,

WHEREAS, Robert has provided the Township business and residential communities with
direct and uninterrupted fire services for a term spanning 10 ' years; and,

WHEREAS, Robert is retiring from his duties and responsibilities as Asst. Fire Chief; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Marquette Charter Township Board of Trustees
gratefully expresses its appreciation for the dedicated service of Robert J. Cochran; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, on behalf of all of our citizens, the Marquette Charter
Township Board of Trustees wishes Robert and his family the best in the future.

Proclaimed this 3rd day of May, 2023

Lyn J. Durant, Supervisor
Marquette Charter Township Board of Trustees

Library Report
Tom Bronken, Peter White Library Township Advisory Council, gave a brief report.

Annual Update-Andrea Ingmire, Director Peter White Public Library
Andrea Ingmire, Director Peter White Public Library, gave the Township Board a brief Annual update
from the Peter White Public Library.

Community Linkage :

Supervisor Durant, commented about the Letter sent to the Township Board from the Landfill about
support, and the Township Board recommended it go to the Township County Association first before
discussion at the local level, also commented about the North Iron Church looking for projects to do
around the township for June 4, 2023, and also spoke about the Township winning the best tasting water
at the UP Water Conference.

Policy Discussion, Consideration and Development:

Consider Investment & Depository Designation Resolution
(Background information from Treasurer Johnson)

MOTION: To move agenda item 8.A. Consider Investment & Depository Designation Resolution
and 8.B. Consider Investment Policy to the next agenda for consideration.
Motion — Clerk Ritari
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Second — Trustee Markes

Carried (5-0)
Absent (2)

Consider Investment Policy
Moved to the next agenda.

Assurance of Organizational Performance:

Board - Committee Updates
None

Public Comment (3 Minutes maximum):

Trustee Winslow, via teleconference, wanted to know if anything could be done about panhandlers in the
township. The Sheriff commented that unless they are breaking the law, there is nothing that can be done
about them.

Meeting Wrap-up:

Announcements
Clerk Ritari, commented about the recent school election that was held yesterday.

Manager’s Report
Gave a breif verbal report.

Review of Motions Passed & Assignments, if any
Clerk Ritari, reviewed all motions from the meeting and any action items that needed to be done.

Items for Future Agenda
Consider Investment & Depository Designation Resolution, and Consider Investment Policy

Board Member Comment
None

Adjournment:

MOTION: To Adjourn the meeting.
Motion —Trustee Everson

Second — Clerk Ritari
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Carried (5-0)
Absent (2)

Supervisor Durant adjourned the meeting at 6:44PM.

(005

RandyVJ. Ritari, Township Clerk Lyn J. Durant, Township Supervisor
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BILLS PAYABLE SUMMARY
5M17/23

5/4/123  Payroll-BiWeekly

5/4/23  Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/5/23  Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/5/23  Payroll-Firefighters

5/5/23  Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/8/23  Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/8/23  Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/10/23 Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/11/23 Accounts Payable - Exempt
5/17/23 For Board Approval

Total

General Fund

Fire Fund

Twp. Improvements Fund
Wastewater Fund
Library Fund

DDA Fund

Stormwater Fund
Water Fund

Water Restricted Fund
Solid Waste Fund
Trust and Agency Fund

Total Disbursements

$45,602.64
$81.48
$1,824.90
$9,690.68
$29,071.88
$4,652.21
$83.04
$2,315.29
$25,380.64
47,353.19

$166,055.95

$37,927.75
26,187.49
- 0.00
47,585.44
0.00

. 0.00
4,621.00
21,640.23
0.00
22,125.89
5,968.15

$166,055.95
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CHECK
NO.

DD7198
to
DD7219

Voided
Checks

None

CHECK REGISTER REPORT
INCREDIBLE BANK

DATE EMPLOYEE

5/4/23 Various

Total Checks (22)

DESCRIPTION

Payroll -
Biweekly

AMOUNT

45,602.64

45,602.64
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT
INCREDIBLE BANK

EFT # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
71(E) 05/04/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 101-756.000-924.000 24.63
590-582.000-924.000 56.85
TOTAL CHECKS (1) 81.48
VOIDED
CHECKS
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT

INCREDIBLE BANK

EFT # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

62(E) 05/05/2023 CARDMEMBER SERVICE PAPER PLATES-REIMB BY MCCA 101-000.000-040.000 10.59
COMMUNITY SAFETY FORUM SUPPLIES 101-171.000-726.000 43.90
BOR MEALS 101-247.000-955.000 125.92
CREDIT BATTERY CORE CHARGE 101-265.000-726.000 (45.00)
ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 101-299.000-810.000 76.30
GREAT LAKES CANNABIS CONFERENCE 101-721.000-860.000 35.00
MIAPA WEBINAR 101-721.000-860.000 10.00
BEDDING & PILLOW 206-265.000-726.000 43.40
CREDIT BATTERY CORE CHARGE 206-265.000-726.000 (45.00)
UNIFORMS REPAIRS 206-337.000-750.000 56.65
MFIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES 206-337.000-860.000 68.49
MFIS CONFERENCE LODGING 206-337.000-860.000 475.38
FD PLAQUES 206-337.000-861.000 759.63
CREDIT SALES TAX 206-337.000-861.000 (16.50)
FD MFIS MEMBERSHIP 2023 206-337.000-861.000 31.25
FD DODGEBALL SET 206-337.000-861.000 90.76
HIGH FLOW FIREMANS HOSE;GLOVES 206-339.000-726.000 40.25
MONTHLY ADOBE FEES 590-558.000-830.000 7.94
HURON LIFTSTATION GASKET 590-582.000-930.000 47.99
MONTHLY ADOBE FEES 591-558.000-830.000 7.95
TOTAL EFT {2) $ 1,824.90

VOIDED
EFT
63
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CHECK
NO.

163458
to
163465

DD7220

to
DD7237

Voided
Checks

None

CHECK REGISTER REPORT

INCREDIBLE BANK
DATE EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION
5/5/23 Various Payroll -
Firefighter

Total Checks (26)

AMOUNT

9,690.68

__ 9,690.68
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT

INCREDIBLE BANK
CHECK # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
163466 05/05/2023  ADELINE BEAUCHAINE 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-215.000-704,000 15.00
101-262.000-704.000 395.25
163467 05/05/2023  AFSCME COUNCIL 25 AFL-CIC PAYROLL DEDC 701-000,000-231.000 502.70
163468 05/05/2023  BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY PHONE 101-299.000-850.000 1139
163469 05/05/2023  BRIAN LINGLE UTIUTY REFUND 591-000.000-255.000 70.00
163470 05/05/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS COMPUTER SERVICES 206-337.000-810.000 8749
206-337.000-850.000 168.12
163471 05/05/2023  DIANNA TRUSCOTT 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 236.00
163472 05/05/2023  ERNEST JOHNSON 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 116.00
163473 05/05/2023  JACK DENEAU 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 123.25
163474 05/05/2023  JOHN CEBALO 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-252.000-704.000 259.25
163475 05/05/2023  JUSTIN ABOUSSLEMAN 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262,000-704.000 236.00
163476 05/05/2023  LOIS STONEHOUSE 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 127.50
163477 05/05/2023 MARCIA DEFANT 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 267.75
163478 05/05/2023 MARGO LABLONDE-CARLI 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 132.00
163479 05/05/2023  MARY BEALS 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 102-262.000-704.000 267.75
163480 05/05/2023  MARY BETH COOLMAN 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 259.25
163481 05/05/2023  MTFD SUPPORT ORGANIZATION PAYROLL DEDC 701-000.000-231.000 300.00
163482 05/05/2023 MUTUAL OF OMAHA LIFE/DISABILITY 101-172.000-716.000 137.32
101-215.000-716.000 96.99
101-257.000-716.000 17155
101-265.000-716.000 17120
101-299,000-716.000 75.97
101-721.000-716.000 129.49
101-756.000-716.000 57.06
206-337.000-716.000 11673
206-338,000-716.000 165.84
590-558.000-716.000 63.15
$90-560.000-716.000 28.35
590-575.000-716.000 208.93
591-558.000-716.000 63.13
591-560.000-716.000 28.34
591-568.000-716.000 208.89
591-569.W00-716.000 93.26
$96-528.000-716.000 13.07
$596-560.000-716,000 24.30
163484 05/05/2023  NORTH COUNTRY DISPOSAL MAY 2023 GARBAGE/RECYCLING 101-265.000-930.000 150,00
$90-580.000-801.000 55.00
5391-580.000-801.000 55.00
596-528.000-825.000 19,278.22
$96-528,000-830.000 325.00
163485 05/05/2023  PAULINE POPKO 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 116.00
163486 05/05/2023  RANDY RITARI 5-2-23 ELECTION MILEAGE 101-262.000-955.000 19,65
163487 05/05/2023  SUSAN MADDEN 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 236.00
163488 05/05/2023 U, 5. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER 101-299.000-807.000 414.48
163489 05/05/2023  UNIFIRST CORPORATION MATS & UNIFORMS 101-265.000-726.000 79.90
101-265.000-750.000 43,93
590-578.000-750.000 105.27
591-578.000-750.000 105.27
163490 05/05/2023  VERIZON WIRELESS VARIOUS PHONES 101-172.000-350.000 51.02
101-257.000-850.000 52,36
101-299,000-850.000 286,09
101-721.000-850.000 140.78
206-337.000-850.000 12713
206-340.000-850.000 228.08
590-558.000-726,000 5124
$590-558.000-850.000 301.93
591-558,000-726.000 5124
591-558.000-850.000 301.84
163491 05/05/2023  WEX BANK VEHICLE GAS 206-340.000-863.000 469.17
206-340.000-864.000 91.50
590-578.000-863.000 135.76
591-578.000-863.000 135.75
163492 05/05/2023  WILLIAM TRUSCOTT 5-2-23 ELECTION INSPECTOR 101-262.000-704.000 236.00
TOTAL CHECKS (27) $ 29,071.88
VOIDED
CHECKS
163483 -
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT

INCREDIBLE BANK
CHECK # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
66(E) 05/08/2023  STATE OF MICHIGAN DUE TO STATE -STATE INCOME TA 701-000.000-228.020 4,652.21
TOTAL EFTS (1) $ 4,652.21

VOIDED
EFTS
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT
INCREDIBLE BANK

CHECK # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
72(E) 05/08/2023 BOARD OF LIGHT AND POWER ELECTRICITY 590-577.000-923.000 83.04
TOTAL EFTS (1) 83.04
VOIDED
EFTS
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT
INCREDIBLE BANK

EFT # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
73(E) 05/10/2023 AFLAC PAYROLL DEDC 701-000.000-231.000 513.24
74(E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 101-265.000-924.000 347.01
74(E} 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 101-756.000-924.000 139.35
74(E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 206-265.000-924.000 383.47
74(E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 590-580.000-924.000 346.99
74(E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 590-582.000-924.000 55.27
74{E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 591-569.N00-924.000 182.97
74(E) 05/10/2023 SEMCOENERGY GAS COMPANY NATURAL GAS 591-580.000-924.000 346.99
TOTAL EFTS (2) $ 2,315.29
VOIDED
EFT
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT

INCREDIBLE BANK
CHECK # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
163493 05/11/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INTERNET/PHONE 101-299.000-810.000 204.99
101-293.000-850.000 142,97
163494 05/11/2023  CITY OF MARQUETTE MARCH 2023 WASTEWATER 590-579.000-922.000 22,718.83
163495 05/11/2023  KRIST OIl. COMPANY APRIL 2023 GASOLINE 101-265.000-931.000 292.41
206-340.000-864.000 69.37
590-578.000-863.000 127.13
591-578.000-863.000 127.12
163496 05/11/2023 MHRBILLING AMBULANCE BILLING 206-337.000-802.000 375.00
163497 05/11/2023  PENINSULA FIBER NETWORK LLC COMPUTER SERVICES 101-299.000-810.000 1,051.33
163498 05/11/2023  UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORMS & MATS 101-265.000-750.000 43.87
590-578.000-750.000 105.97
590-580.000-726.000 7.84
591-578.000-750.000 105.97
591-580.000-726.000 7.84
TOTAL CHECKS (6) 25,380.64
VOIDED
CHECKS
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CHECK REGISTER REPORT
INCRED!BLE BANK

CHECK # DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
163459 05/17/2023  ANDRA ZIEMS APRIL 2023 MILEAGE 101-253.000-860.000 51.88
163500 05/17/2023  BENSINGER, COTANT ATTORNEY SERVICES 101-105.000-803.000 2,262.50
101-298.000-955.010 437.50
101-721.000-803.000 825.00
590-558.000-801.000 125.00
5$91-558.000-801.000 1,125.00
163502 05/17/2023  EJ USA, INC. WATER: T&D HYDRANTS 591-000.000-152.016 4,188.58
163503 05/17/2023  ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH FEES 590-558.000-830.000 1,915.77
591-558.000-830.000 1,915.77
163504 05/17/2023  ETNA SUPPLY CREDIT FOR TAX ON INVOICE 590-576.000-930.000 (1.12)
DM PLUG 590-583.000-930.000 63,20
RW GATE VALVE 591-000.000-152.016 850.00
163505 05/17/2023 FOX MARQUETTE B&G COLORADO MULTI-POINT INSPECTION 101-265.000-931.000 49.77
163506 05/17/2023  GALLS, LLC UNIFORMS 206-337.000-750.000 346.92
163507 05/17/2023  INTEGRIS LLC COMPUTER SERVICES 101-299.000-810.000 682.00
JUNE 2023 COMPUTER SERVICES 101-299.000-810.000 3,713.00
163508 05/17/2023  MARQUETTE EMBROIDERY UNIFORM EMBROIDERY 206-337.000-750,000 56.00
163509 05/17/2023 MENARDS SUPPLIES 101-265.000-726.000 179.30
OFFICE BATTERIES 101-265.000-726.000 59.29
FD LIQUID HEAT 206-265.000-230.000 14.99
FD SUPPLIES 206-339.000-726.000 57.93
AMBULANCE EXPENDITURES 206-340.000-864.000 30.21
PW SUPPLIES 590-578.000-930.000 27.56
WELLHOUSE FAN 581-569.W00-930.000 19.99
PW SUPPLIES 591-578.000-930.000 27.56
163511 05/17/2023  MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF ANNUAL GROUP DUES 101-721.000-812.000 725.00
163512 05/17/2023  MIDWAY RENTALS AND SALES TENNIS COURT EXPOXY 101-756.000-726,000 86.97
163513 05/17/2023  MINING JOURNAL RUBBISH & PLANNING ADS 101-721.000-200.000 465.80
596-528.000-880.000 498.96
163514 05/17/2023  NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 206-340,000-330.000 63.98
BANCROFT GENERATOR V-BELT 590-582.000-530.000 26.99
HURON ST GENERATOR V-BELT 590-582.000-930.000 26.99
163515 05/17f2023 NORTH COUNTRY DISPOSAL EXTRA CONTAINERS 596-528.000-880.000 1,050.00
163516 05/17/2023  POMASL FIRE EQUIPMENT INC AMBULANCE INTERIOR LIGHT 206-340.000-864.000 521.15
#2174 REPAIR SUPPLIES 206-340.000-930.000 3,242.50
163517 05/17/2023  RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, INC  WATER PLANT VALUATION STUDY 591-558.000-801.000 1,991.25
163518 05/17/2023 V. P. ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC BANCROFT ST GENERATOR SRV CALL 590-582.000-930,000 250.00
163519 05/17/2023  U. P. ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS PROJECT 02162 NPS STORMWATER 555-558.000-801.000 4,621.00
PROJECT 00148 BACKUP GENERATOR DESIGN 590-558.000-801.000 206.00
163520 05/17/2023 V. P. FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 2023 DUES 206-337.000-812.000 105.00
163521 05/17/2023  USA BLUEBOOK CENTER ST LIFTSTATION FLOATSWITCH 590-582.000-930.000 121,06
SUPPLIES 591-578.000-726.000 85.94
163522 05/17/2023 WADE TRIM ENGINEER 101-105.000-805.000 460.50
163523 05/17/2023  WHITE WATER ASSOCIATES, INC, WATER QUALITY SAMPLES 591-558.000-801.000 144.00
163524 05/17/2023 WOLVERINE DOOR SERVICE INC FD GARAGE DOOR REPAIR 206-265.000-930.000 112.50
TOTAL CHECKS (26) $ 47,353.19
VOIDED
CHECKS
163510
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Charter Township of Marquette
Treasurer's Report

MARCH 2023
FUND NUMBERS: General Fire Liquor Improvements Library Stormwater Wastewater WW-Restr Water DWRF Solid Waste Metro Auth. T&A Totals